Testing & Troubleshooting
for 802.11 standards
Saliou Dieye
RF Business Development
Tektronix, FRANCE
Agenda
 Introduction
– WLAN standards

YES Peak EVM < 0.35%
YES Peak EVM < 0.36%
Modulation Type Coding rate
BPSK       1/2 -5    –5    -5
BPSK       3/4 -8
QPSK       1/2 -10    –10    -10
QPSK       3/4 -13    –13    -13
16-QAM     1/2 -16 –16 -16
16-QAM     3/4 -19 –19 -19
64-QAM        2/3    -22 –22 -22
64-QAM     3/4 -25 –25 -25
64-QAM      5/6    –27 -27
256-QAM      3/4    -30
256-QAM     5/6    -32
Transmit Power
Measurements
Transmit Spectral
Measurements
Transmit
Frequency
Measurements
Transmit
Modulation
Measurements
Measurement
Transmitter Constellation Error
Limits in dB
Transmit Spectral flatness
Transmission spurious
Transmit Center frequency tolerance
Out-of-band spurious emission
Symbol clock frequency tolerance
Transmit Modulation accuracy
Transmit power
Transmit Power On/Off Ramp
Transmit Spectrum mask
RF Carrier suppression
Center frequency leakage
Transmitter Power Measurements
 The objective of these tests is to verify the transmit power level.
– If too low, performance in a noisy environment is affected;
– if too high, battery life is compromised and interference issues may arise.
– Also, must be kept within the limit specified by each country regulations
– Power variations can compromise the quality of the transmission.
Tektronix Confidential12
Transmit power
Transmit Power
On/Off Ramp
Transmit Spectral Measurements
Tektronix Confidential13
IEEE 802.11 Spectral mask for 802.11 20MHz channel
 These measurements verify conformity of the
distribution of signal power to the specification as well
as compliance to regulatory limits. In addition, they
provide information on common types of distortions that
can affect the signal.
 SEM (Spectral Emission Mask): The permitted
distribution of signal power is defined for each 802.11
standard via a mask that needs to be compared to.
Transmit Center Frequency Leakage:
DC offset can affect certain transmitter
implementations in the up-converter
path, and usually causes carrier